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Steering Committee 

	S1
	DE
	Michael Kuhn
	BFER
	Forum for European Regional Policy
	Universität Bremen
	Bremen
	mkuhn@uni-bremen.de 

	S2
	AT
	Bernd Baumgartl
	NKD
	Navreme Knowledge Development
	Research / Consulting Firm
	Wien
	Baumgartl@europe.com 

	S3
	CZ
	Olga Ilyina
	NTF
	National Observatory
	National Training Fund
	Praha
	oli@observatory.nvf.cz 

	S4
	UK
	Nick Boreham
	USTIR
	Institute of Lifelong Learning
	University of Stirling
	Stirling
	n.c.boreham@stir.ac.uk 


Core Partners

	C1
	BG
	Jeny Petkova
	HRDC
	Human Resources Development Centre
	Non-Profit Research Institute
	Sofija
	jeny@hrdc.bg

	C2
	ET
	Raivo Vilu
	TTU
	Institute Of Biochemistry
	Tallinn University
	Tallinn
	Raivo@kbfi.ee 

	C3
	FI
	Gerd Schienstock
	WRC
	Work Research Centre
	University Of Tampere
	Tampere
	mv25150@uta.fi 

	C4
	FR
	M’hammed Dif
	BETA
	Centre For Theoretical & Applied Economics
	University Of Strasbourg
	Strasbourg
	mdif@cournot.u-strasbg.fr 

	C5
	LV
	Baiba Ramina
	AIC
	Latvian National Observatory
	Academic Information Centre
	Riga
	Baiba@aic.lv

	C6
	NO
	Elin Svenson
	FAFO
	Peace Institute
	Research Institute
	Oslo
	Elin.Svensen@fafo.no 

	C7
	RO
	Liliana Voicu
	ISE
	Vocational Education Department
	Institute For Educational Sciences 
	Bucureşti
	Liliana.voicu@ise.ro 


Invited Partners
	I1
	AT
	Josef Hochgerner
	ZSI
	Zentrum Für Soziale Innovation
	Non-Profit
	Wien
	hochgerner@zsi.at 

	I2
	BE
	Mia Douterlungne
	HILS
	Higher Institute Of Labour Studies
	University Of Leuven
	Leuven
	nancy.vertongen@hiva.kuleuven.ac.be 

	I3
	GR
	Nikitas Patiniotis
	LSE
	Laboratory Of Sociology And Education
	University Of Patras
	Patras
	patiniot@upatras.gr 

	I4
	IT
	Massimo Tommassini
	ISFOL
	Institute For The Development Of Training
	Public Research Institute
	Roma
	m.tomassini@isfol.it 

	I5
	IT
	Ruggiera Sarcina
	IGT
	Istituto Guglielmo Tagliacarne
	Union Of The Chambers Of Commerce
	Roma
	d.giannini@tagliacarne.it 

	I6
	LT
	Rimantas Laužackas
	VMU
	Center For Vocational Education & Research
	Vytautas Magnus University
	Kaunas
	asta_pundziene@fc.vdu.lt 

	I7
	LU
	Marc Ant
	ETFOR
	Etudes et Formation
	Consulting and Research
	Luxembourg
	Marcant@etform.lu 

	I8
	NL
	Robert-Jan Simons
	KUN-NL
	Department Of Education
	University Of Nijmegen
	Nijmegen
	Prj.simons@worldonline.nl 

	I9
	PT
	Eduardo Figueras
	ACA
	Academus
	Training And Research Firm
	Évora
	Academuslda@ip.pt 

	I10
	SK
	Juraj Vantuch
	SNO
	Slovak National Observatory
	State Institute of Vocational Education
	Bratislava
	sno@netax.sk 

	I11
	UK
	Kari Hadjivassiliou
	TI
	Tavinstock Institute
	Research / Training Firm
	London
	k.hadjivassiliou@tavinstitute.org 

	I12
	UK
	Graham Atwell
	PON
	Pontydysgu
	Training And Research Firm
	Pontypridd
	ga.cred@dial.pipex.com 

	I13
	UK
	Tom Leney
	IOE
	Institute Of Education
	University Of London
	London
	leney@easynet.co.uk 

	I14
	UK
	John Konrad
	KA
	Konrad Associates
	Consulting Firm
	Leeds
	john.konrad@dsl.pipex.com 


